TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2023-3-3

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF SECTION A-1 NJDEP FORM WQM-003 CONSENT BY GOVERNING BODY TO SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION FOR TREATMENT WORKS APPROVAL FOR THE IMPERIAL INN, 3312 ROUTE 206, BLOCK 3, LOT 3.01, MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, Mansfield Township has received a written request for execution of New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) Form WQM-003, Section A-1 Consent by Governing Body for Treatment Works Approval (TWA) for the Imperial Inn, 3312 Route 206, Block 3, Lot 3.01 ("Development"); and

WHEREAS, the Development includes a private, on-site sewer treatment facility to replace three existing systems; and

WHEREAS, then new system will be constructed, maintained and operated by the Developer at the Developers sole cost and expense; and

WHEREAS, DEP requires a Treatment Works Approval (TWA) of the actual design and construction of the private, on-site sewer treatment facility.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. The Mayor, as an "Authorized Representative of the Governing Body" on behalf of Mansfield Township, is hereby authorized to execute the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) Form WQM-003, Section A-1 Consent by Governing Body for Treatment Works Approval ("TWA") for the Imperial Inn, 3312 Route 206, Block 3, Lot 3.01 ("Development").
- 2. A certified copy of this resolution shall be submitted to the NJDEP.

MOTION: SISZ SECOND: BOYD

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYES: SISZ, BOYD, TALLON, MOJENA

NAYS: GOLENDA ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at a meeting held on August 18, 2021at the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk